

JDS MACHINERY RALI CEREDIGION

30.08 - 01.09.2024

Date: 1 September 2024 Time: 10:23
Subject: Stewards Decision No. 1 Document No.: 2.05
From: The Stewards
To: Competitor car no. 16 Philip Allen

Crew: Philip Allen / Craig Drew

Number of pages: 1 Attachments: [...]

The Stewards, having received a report from the Technical Delegate, with picture attached, have considered the following matter, determine the following:

Fact: Driver of crew no. 16 was not correctly wearing the required safety clothing and

equipment (balaclava outside the overall) while the car was in motion on SS12.

Offence: Breach of Art. 53.1 of the 2024 FIA Regional Rally Sporting Regulations, Art. 12.2.1 h

of the 2024 FIA International Sporting Code, Appendix L Chapter III Art. 3.2 and

Appendix L Chapter III Art.4 of the FIA International Sporting Code.

Decision: Fine of 250 € on driver of car no.16

In accordance with Article 12.8 FIA International Sporting Code, the payment of the fines must be done online, within 48 hours of their notification, at the following address: https://fiafines.fia.com. Any delay in making payment may entail Suspension during the period a fine remains unpaid.

period a fine remains unpaid

Reason: Protective clothing must be worn correctly until the stop control for safety reasons.

The Stewards concurred that is the competitor's responsibility to ensure that the safety equipment is used correctly throughout the stage and that all the safety measures inside the car are being fulfilled, in accordance with art. 53.1 of the 2024 FIA Regional Rally Sporting Regulations.

The Stewards, therefore, determined that this is a breach of the above-mentioned regulations and that the penalty imposed is proportional.

Competitors are reminded of their right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Chapter 4 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules, within the applicable time limits.

Uwe M. SCHMIDT (DEU)
FIA Chairperson of the Stewards

Alice SCUTELLA (ITA

FIA Steward

Sue SANDERS (GBR)

ASN Steward

Name in block letters	Vincent DUPONT	Date	1.9.2024
Position in the team	Engineer	Time	12:00
Signature			

Published on the Digital Notice Board on 1.9.2025 13.40 hrs.



JDS MACHINERY RALI CEREDIGION

30.08 - 01.09.2024